PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zoran Falkenstein	05/28/2009
Christopher J. Cappello	05/28/2009
Gary M. Johnson	05/28/2009
Benjamin A. Gianneschi	05/28/2009
Olivia J. Tran	05/28/2009
Matthew A. Wixey	05/28/2009
Kennii Pravongviengkham	05/28/2009
Boun Pravong	05/28/2009
Haruyasu Yawata	05/28/2009
Matthew M. Becerra	06/01/2009
John R. Brustad	05/28/2009
Adam J. Cohen	05/02/2009
Nabil Hilal	06/02/2009
Edward D. Pingleton	06/03/2009
Said S. Hilal	05/29/2009
Charles C. Hart	05/27/2009
Chris R. Wikoff	05/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Medical Resources Corporation
Street Address:	22872 Avenida Empresa
City:	Rancho Santa Margarita
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92688

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12416668

" PATENT " 500883590 REEL: 022812 FRAME: 0621

12/16668

CH \$160.00 12

Application Number:	12416695	
Application Number:	12416765	
Application Number:	12416751	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)713-8206

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-713-8000

Email: bjohnson@appliedmed.com

Correspondent Name: APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPOPRATION

Address Line 1: 22872 Avenida Empresa

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Rancho St. Margarita, CALIFORNIA 92688

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3948; 3371, 4088, 4089
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John F. Heal

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignment-Cohen#page1.tif source=Assignment-Cohen#page2.tif source=Assignment-Hart#page1.tif source=Assignment-Hart#page2.tif source=Assignment-inventors#page1.tif source=Assignment-inventors#page2.tif source=Assignment-Wikoff#page1.tif source=Assignment-Wikoff#page2.tif

Attorney Docket No. 4211-USP-US

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Applied Medical Resources Corporation Attn: Legal Department 22872 Avenida Empresa Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ZORAN FALKENSTEIN; CHRISTOPHER J. CAPPELLO; GARY M. JOHNSON; BENJAMIN A. GIANNESCHI; OLIVIA J. TRAN; MATTHEW A. WIXEY; KENNII PRAVONGVIENGKHAM; BOUN PRAVONG; HARUYASU YAWATA; MATTHEW A. BECERRA; JOHN R. BRUSTAD; ADAM J. COHEN; NABIL HILAL; EDWARD D. PINGLETON; SAID S. HILAL; CHARLES C. HART; and CHRIS R. WIKOFF, invented certain new and useful improvements in and for ELECTROSURGICAL SYSTEM and for which we have executed application papers for the United States Letters Patent thereon.

WHEREAS, APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of California, hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of business at 22872 Avenida Empresa, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefore granted in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollars (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, ZORAN FALKENSTEIN; CHRISTOPHER J. CAPPELLO; GARY M. JOHNSON; BENJAMIN A. GIANNESCHI; OLIVIA J. TRAN; MATTHEW A. WIXEY; KENNII PRAVONGVIENGKHAM; BOUN PRAVONG; HARUYASU YAWATA; MATTHEW A. BECERRA; JOHN R. BRUSTAD; ADAM J. COHEN; NABIL HILAL; EDWARD D. PINGLETON; SAID S. HILAL; CHARLES C. HART; and CHRIS R. WIKOFF, by these presents, sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

DATED:	
	ZORAN FALKENSTEIN
DATED:	
	CHRISTOPHER J. CAPPELLO
DATED:	
	GARY M. JOHNSON

DATED:	BENJAMIN A. GIANNESCHI
DATED:	OLIVIA J. TRAN
DATED:	
	MATTHEW A. WIXEY
DATED:	KENNII PRAVONGVIENGKHAM,
DATED:	BOUN PRAVONG
DATED:	HARUYASU YAWATA
DATED:	
	MATTHEW M. BECERRA
DATED:	JOHN B-BRUSTAD
DATED: 5-2-09	ADAM J. COHEN
DATED:	NABIL HILAL
DATED:	
	EDWARD D. PINGLETON
DATED:	SAID S. HILAL
DATED:	CHARLES C. HART
DATED:	
	CHRIS R. WIKOFF

Attorney Docket No. 4211-USP-US

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Applied Medical Resources Corporation Attn: Legal Department 22872 Avenida Empresa Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ZORAN FALKENSTEIN; CHRISTOPHER J. CAPPELLO; GARY M. JOHNSON; BENJAMIN A. GIANNESCHI; OLIVIA J. TRAN; MATTHEW A. WIXEY; KENNII PRAVONGVIENGKHAM; BOUN PRAVONG; HARUYASU YAWATA; MATTHEW A. BECERRA; JOHN R. BRUSTAD; ADAM J. COHEN; NABIL HILAL; EDWARD D. PINGLETON; SAID S. HILAL; CHARLES C. HART; and CHRIS R. WIKOFF, invented certain new and useful improvements in and for ELECTROSURGICAL SYSTEM and for which we have executed application papers for the United States Letters Patent thereon.

WHEREAS, APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of California, hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of business at 22872 Avenida Empresa, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefore granted in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollars (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, ZORAN FALKENSTEIN: CHRISTOPHER J. CAPPELLO; GARY M. JOHNSON; BENJAMIN A. GIANNESCHI; OLIVIA J. TRAN; MATTHEW A. WIXEY; KENNII PRAVONGVIENGKHAM; BOUN PRAVONG; HARUYASU YAWATA; MATTHEW A. BECERRA; JOHN R. BRUSTAD; ADAM J. COHEN; NABIL HILAL; EDWARD D. PINGLETON; SAID S. HILAL; CHARLES C. HART; and CHRIS R. WIKOFF, by these presents, sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefore, and all divisions. reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

DATED:		
	ZORAN FALKENSTEIN	
DATED:		
	CHRISTOPHER J. CAPPELLO	
DATED:		
	GARY M. JOHNSON	

BENJAMIN A. GIANNESCHI
OLIVIA J. TRAN
OLIVIA J. TRAIN
MATTHEW A. WIXEY
KENNII PRAVONGVIENGKHAM,
BOUN PRAVONG
HARUYASU YAWATA
MATTHEW M. BECERRA
JOHN R. BRUSTAD
ADAM J. COHEN
ADAM 3. COTTEN
NABIL HILAL
EDWARD D. PINGLETON
CAID C. LINTAIL
SAID STHIOPL
CHARLES C. HART
CHRIS R. WIKOFF

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Applied Medical Resources Corporation Attn: Legal Department 22872 Avenida Empresa Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ZORAN FALKENSTEIN; CHRISTOPHER J. CAPPELLO; GARY M. JOHNSON; BENJAMIN A. GIANNESCHI; OLIVIA J. TRAN; MATTHEW A. WIXEY; KENNII PRAVONGVIENGKHAM; BOUN PRAVONG; HARUYASU YAWATA; MATTHEW A. BECERRA; JOHN R. BRUSTAD; ADAM J. COHEN; NABIL HILAL; EDWARD D. PINGLETON; SAID S. HILAL; CHARLES C. HART; and CHRIS R. WIKOFF, invented certain new and useful improvements in and for ELECTROSURGICAL SYSTEM and for which we have executed application papers for the United States Letters Patent thereon.

WHEREAS, APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of California, hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of business at 22872 Avenida Empresa, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefore granted in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollars (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, ZORAN FALKENSTEIN: CHRISTOPHER J. CAPPELLO: GARY M. JOHNSON: BENJAMIN A. GIANNESCHI: OLIVIA J. TRAN; MATTHEW A. WIXEY; KENNII PRAVONGVIENGKHAM; BOUN PRAVONG; HARUYASU YAWATA; MATTHEW A. BECERRA; JOHN R. BRUSTAD; ADAM J. COHEN; NABIL HILAL; EDWARD D. PINGLETON; SAID S. HILAL; CHARLES C. HART; and CHRIS R. WIKOFF, by these presents, sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

DATED:	5-28-109	for a Fools
		ZORAN FALKENSTEIN
DATED:	5/28/09	Min Jalle
	1 1	CHRISTOPHER J. CAPPELLO
DATED:	5/28/09	mm Melha
		GARYM. JOHNSON

DATED: 05/28/2009	Benjamin A. GIANNESCHI
DATED: 05/28/2009	OLIVIA J. TRAN
DATED: 05/28/2009	MATTHEW A. WIXEY
DATED: 05/28/2009	KENNIUPRAVONG VIE NOKHAM.
DATED: 05/28/09	BOUN PRAVONS AND MANUELLE
DATED: 05/28/09	HARUYAŞU YAYVATA
DATED: 6/1/07,	MATATHEM M. BECHRRA
DATED: 5/28/09	JOHN R. BRUSTAD
DATED:	ADAM J. COHEN
DATED: 6/2/09	NABIL HILAL
DATED: 6-3-09	Edward D Pingleton EDWARD D. PINGLETON
DATED: 5/29/09	SAIDS. HILAL AND ON
DATED:	CHARLES C. HART
DATED:	CHRIS R. WIKOFF

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Applied Medical Resources Corporation Attn: Legal Department 22872 Avenida Empresa Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ZORAN FALKENSTEIN; CHRISTOPHER J. CAPPELLO; GARY M. JOHNSON; BENJAMIN A. GIANNESCHI; OLIVIA J. TRAN; MATTHEW A. WIXEY; KENNII PRAVONGVIENGKHAM; BOUN PRAVONG; HARUYASU YAWATA; MATTHEW A. BECERRA; JOHN R. BRUSTAD; ADAM J. COHEN; NABIL HILAL; EDWARD D. PINGLETON; SAID S. HILAL; CHARLES C. HART; and CHRIS R. WIKOFF, invented certain new and useful improvements in and for ELECTROSURGICAL SYSTEM and for which we have executed application papers for the United States Letters Patent thereon.

WHEREAS, APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of California, hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of business at 22872 Avenida Empresa, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefore granted in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollars (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, ZORAN FALKENSTEIN: CHRISTOPHER J. CAPPELLO; GARY M. JOHNSON; BENJAMIN A. GIANNESCHI; OLIVIA J. TRAN; MATTHEW A. WIXEY; KENNII PRAVONGVIENGKHAM; BOUN PRAVONG; HARUYASU YAWATA; MATTHEW A. BECERRA; JOHN R. BRUSTAD; ADAM J. COHEN; NABIL HILAL; EDWARD D. PINGLETON; SAID S. HILAL; CHARLES C. HART; and CHRIS R. WIKOFF, by these presents, sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefore, and all divisions. reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

DATED:		
	ZORAN FALKENSTEIN	
DATED:	CHRISTOPHER J. CAPPELLO	
DATED:		
	GARY M. JOHNSON	

DATED:	BENJAMIN A. GIANNESCHI
DATED:	
DATED:	OLIVIA J. TRAN
	MATTHEW A. WIXEY
DATED:	KENNII PRAVONGVIENGKHAM,
DATED:	BOUN PRAVONG
DATED:	HARUYASU YAWATA
DATED:	MATTHEW M. BECERRA
DATED:	JOHN R. BRUSTAD
DATED:	
DATED:	ADAM J. COHEN
	NABIL HILAL
DATED:	EDWARD D. PINGLETON
DATED:	SAID S. HILAL
DATED:	CHARLES C. HART
DATED: 5/29/09	Mi Will
<i>'</i>	CHRIS R. WIKOFF

RECORDED: 06/11/2009